

Number : KSEI-9913/JKU/0519 Jakarta, May 14, 2019

Attachment : ·

Letter Classification : General

To: Board of Directors of Account Holders Indonesia Central Securities Depository (KSEI)

Re: Reschedule of Cash Dividend Disbursement for ERAJAYA SWASEMBADA Tbk, PT (ERAA) Securities

Dear Sir/Madam,

Referring to KSEI Announcement No. KSEI-9485/JKU/0519, dated May 10, 2019, regarding the Schedule of ERAJAYA SWASEMBADA Tbk, PT (ERAA) Securities Cash Dividend Disbursement and based on the information that we have received from PT Erajaya Swasembada Tbk, through *Investor Daily* national daily newspaper publication on May 14, 2019 regarding Correction to the Announcement of the Minutes of PT Erajaya Swasembada Annual General Meeting of Shareholders and Extraordinary General Meeting of Shareholders, we hereby inform you that the Cash Dividend Disbursement will be rescheduled as follows:

Previously, June 12, 2019

Changed to, **May 31, 2019**

There are no other changes related to the disbursement.

Thank you for your kind attention and cooperation.

Sincerely yours,

Mohammad Awaluddin

Head of Account Management Custodian Services Division

Fitriyah

Head of Corporate Action Unit Custodian Services Division

CC:

- 1. Board of Directors of Indonesia Stock Exchange
- 2. Board of Directors of Indonesian Clearing and Guarantee Corporation
- 3. Board of Directors of PT Erajaya Swasembada Tbk
- 4. Board of Directors of PT Raya Saham Registra